2023-166353

Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00

12/19/2023 11:44 AM

Pgs=3 AE

LOUISE BUETTNER

000134382	0230166353003	30035	

OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

After recording, please return to: Name: Address: City, State, Zip: Phone: Assessor's Parcel Number

----Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only--

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

Pursuant to NRS 40.525(5) and NRS 111.365
Louise Buettier, being first duly sworn, deposes
and states:
and states.
1. I, the undersigned Affiant, am over the age of 21 years and competent to be a witness as
to the matter hereinafter stated. I declare that I have knowledge of the facts stated herein.
is the manual fields of the field field in the field f
2. I am Louise Busttnes, the same person
named as one of the Grantees named in that certain Joint Tenancy Deed recorded on
named as one of the Granices named in that certain John Tenancy Deed recorded on
$\frac{6/8}{2022}$, as Document No. $2622 - 162550$,
in Book Page(s) NA, of the Official Records in the
Office of the County Recorder in Lincoln County, Nevada.
3. The property described in the above-referenced deed is located in Lincoln County,
Nevada commonly known as,
and described as follows: PARCE 1 - A portion of lot Numered three in box
sumbered 13 in the TOWN OF PANACA, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA
200 INNING AT the NE COLNER DECA'D LAT 2 and an wind they control 130 Fort Themas
RUNNING AT THE RIGHT ANGLES WEST A DISTANCE OF 159 FEET: THENCE RUNNING
EUNNING AT THE RIGHT ANGLES WEST A DISTANCE OF 159 FEET; Thence Running AT Right Angles North A Distance of 131 Feet to the North Boundary line of SAID LOT 3
There EAST A DISTANCE OF 159 FEET TO the point of beginning. PARCEL 2 - A PORTION OF 10T NUMERICA 3 IN block Numbered 15 IN the TOW
PARCEL 2 - A PORTION OF LOT NUMERED 3 IN block Numbered 15 in the TOW
of IMPACH, LINCOLA COUNTY, NEURAH MCSCRIDER AC FOLLOW (- BELLINNING AT BOALUT 159 MERI
WEST UP THE NE CORNER OF SAID LOT 3. SAID POINT BRING ON the NORTH LINE OF
SAID LOT 3, I hence continuing West A Distance OF 105 Feet to the Northwest
or said Lot 3, Theree RUNNING South Along the West live of said Lot 3 A DISTANCE OF 132 FRET
Theree RUNNING EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES A DISTANCE OF 105 PEET TO A POINT; THENCE.
RUINING NORTH AT Right Angles A DISTANCE OF 132 FREET TO TRUE POINT DEGINNING
NOTE - THE Above METES AND bounds LEGAL DESCRIPTION APPEAR ED PREVIOUSLY
IN that certain document Recorded September 09, 2017 in book 311, page 0116
as Dosumented NO, 151742,

4.	Grantees named in said Deed, and is the Decedent in the attached certified Death Certificate. The date and place of the Decedent's death are set forth in the death certificate and incorporated herein by this reference.
5.	The Decedent was my Husbard.
6.	This affidavit is made for the purpose of terminating the joint tenancy between myself and the Decedent in the described property, said title now vesting in me Louise Adore Buetturk & georganus Crawlerges sole owner. Joint Tenal 275
	DATED this 19 day of <u>Sept. December 023</u> .
	Affiant house ANNE Duett Ner
	of <u>Nevada</u>) nty of Lincoln
Cou	ity of Cyrcorn
Lo	cribed and Sworn to before me on this The day of <u>December</u> , 20 93 by Dise Buether Ty Public MERCEDES HOWARD Notary Public, State of Nevada Commission Frances 12/10/2022
	Notary Public, State of Nevada Commission Expires: 12/10/2027 Commission No.: 08-5568-11







DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

De dian	LE NO. 4366352	CI	ERTIFICATE OF [DEATH	20	023018647 TE FILE NUMBER	
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MI	DDI E LAST SLIEFIX	And the state of t	T MARK THE PARTY OF			
PERMANENT BLACK INK	George	Jacob 💮 💮	BUETTNER	Jr II AL	F DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) Jgust 22, 2023	3a COUNTY OF DEA	
a. (*	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION C	OF DEATH 13c. HOSPITAL OR	OTHER INSTITUTION::Name(II	not either, give street an 3	e.lf Hosp. or Inst. indicate I	OA,OP/Emer. Rm. 4	SEX:
DECEDENT	Panaca 5. RACE (Specify)	number)	51 South 3rd Street	lr.	npatient(Specify) Horr	ne:	Mäle
fij	Whit	te 1	VOS NOTI-HISPANIC (Years	89 MOS	R 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAYS HOURS MIN	S August 16.	1934
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA name country) New York	United State			12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S LOUISE	Anne DODDS	namage)
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		ION (Give Kind of Work Done Du BARTENDER		D OF BUSINESS OR INDI CASINO/GAMIN		JS Armed Yes
TEMS	i bibar ila di la ili	b. COUNTY Lincoln	15c CITY: TOWN OR LOCATIO	2727		15e. INSI LIMITS (S	DE CITY Specify Yes
	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (Fil						Yes
PARENTS		e Jacob BUETTNER	Sr		AME (First Middle Last Helen EHM/	****** * * * ****	(李王)
	Louise BU	JETTNER	18b. MAILING ADDRESS		anaca, Nevada 890		
DISPOSITION	19a: BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO Cremation	ı de de	Southern Uta	h Crematory		N City or Town Star edar City Utah 8472	
24 J. 18 13 J.	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGN TODD	ATURE (Or Person Acting as S BOYER	LICENSE NUMBER	TOF 20c. NAME AND AD	DRESS OF FACILITY Southern Nevad	a Mortuary	
		RE AUTHENTICATED	FD807		730 Front Street Calie	ente NV 89008	
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRE	SS Southern Nevada Mo	rtuary 730 Front Street Calie	ente::NV 89008	/	1	
	21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) stated (Signa TRC	ledge, death occurred at the tire ture & Title) SIGNATION SERTOLI	ne, date and place and due URE AUTHENTICATED	22a. On the basis of example and place	nination and/or investigation, e and due to the cause(s) sta	in my opinion death occurre ted. (Signature & Title)	xd
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Da		09:30	22b. DATE SIGNED (C. HOUR OF DEATH	
	유병 (Type of Print)	3 PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAI		g 22d. PRONOUNCED	N	e. PRONOUNCED DEAD	AT (Hour)
	CAL DECIGED AND AND A ST	aül Bertoli MD ≅3039:V	V Horizon Ridge Pkwy He	nderson, NV 8900	5 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 5	23b. LICENSE NUMBER	
REGISTRAR	A. Er ages	ARLI MORAIGNE R SIGNATURE AUTHEN	ricated (Mo/Da	August 25,	8.47 B	DUE TO COMMUNICABLES NO X	.E DISEASE
CAUSE OF DEATH	PARTI (a) Cardio Puli	monary Failure	ER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)		Articles and	Interval between onse Minutes	et and death
CONDITIONS IF		A CONSEQUENCE OF: oft Lung Cancer With	Metastatic Spread To	Pancreas And Li	ver	Interval between onse	et and death
IMMEDIATE CAUSE.	DUE TO, OR AS, Smoking	A CONSEQUENCE OF:		<i>= /.</i>		Interval between onse	et and death
STATING THE > UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A Nicotine D	CONSEQUENCE OF EPENDENCE				Interval between onse	et and death
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO Chronic Obstructive Pulm				文語 《绝》,大学等等	OPSY (Specil 27, WAS CAS REFERRED No (Specify Yes	SE TO CORONER or No) No
	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY	28d. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY.	OCCURRED		
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 2 Yes.or.No)	8f. PLACE OF INJURY- At hor pullding, etc. (Specify):	ne, farm, street, factory, office	28g LOCATION ST	REET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN	STATE
7 Th.		10. 10.00	younger waster from the				





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED: 9/6/2023

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date; seal and signature of Registrar.

